Dental Treatment 
Dental treatment up to the maximum amount per claim per insured person and the maximum 
number of claims per insured person per policy period as stated in the policy schedule. 

This benefit is payable for treatment expenses incurred up to one hundred and four (104) weeks 
 following the accident and only in respect of treatments that commenced within one hundred and 
 eighty-three (183) days of the accident. 

This benefit excludes emergency dental treatment whether incurred inside or outside of the United 
 Kingdom which is covered under Sections B1.5.2 and B1.5.3. 

b. Emergency Dental Treatment in the United Kingdom 
Emergency dental treatment incurred in the United Kingdom.

[...]

(c) the insured person's resignation; 
(d) the insured person's return to duties; 
(e) the insured person's declinature of any reasonable recuperative duties; 
(f) payment of any one (1) of the capital benefits; 
(f) expiry of the benefit period; or 
(g) after one hundred and eighty-three (183) days from the day on which pay is reduced. 

Unsociable Hours 

If, during the policy period and operative time, an insured person first suffers from illness or has an 
accidental injury which results in the insured person being totally disabled meaning that they are entirely

[...]

Qualifying period To meet the qualifying period an insured person has to have been placed 
on half pay, nil pay or reduced pay in accordance with Regulation 28 of the 
Police Regulations 2003 as a result of the same accidental injury or illness 
for a minimum of one hundred and eighty-two (182) days (not necessarily 
consecutively) within the prior twelve (12) month period.  

Rehabilitation 
expenses 

The expenses incurred to enable the insured person to retrain in an 
alternative occupation within the same company or improve their way of life